\$65.00 3754147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jennmar Corporation		09/07/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J-Lok Co.
Street Address:	258 Kappa Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3754147	TWIN-LOK
Registration Number:	3291615	J-LOK USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Russell D. Orkin

Address Line 1: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 2: 436 Seventh Avenue, 700 Koppers Building Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5245-050442&091009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No. 25,363
Signature:	/RDO/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0824

900171662

Date:	09/15/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=j lok#page1.tif source=j lok#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0825

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jennmar Corporation Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: J-Lok Co. Internal		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: Pennsylvania Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No	Address: Street Address: 258 Kappa Drive City: Pittsburgh State: Pennsylvania Country: US Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 7, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3754147 3291615 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Orkin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Street Address:700 Koppers Building436 Seventh Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 Expiration Date 05/2012		
Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-945-5933 Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u> Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature Russell D. Orkin, Reg. No. 25,363 Name of Person Signing	September 15, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jennmar Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 258 Kappa Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein (hereinafter "the marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
TWIN LOK	3,754,147	March 2, 2010
J-LOK USA and Design	3,291,615	September 11, 2007

AND, WHEREAS, J-Lok Co., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 258 Kappa Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all right, right, title and interest in and to the marks and said registrations, together with the ASSIGNOR's business associated with the trademarks and the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business symbolized by the trademarks.

JENNMAR CORPORATION

President

2945531-Trademark Assignment.DOC

RECORDED: 09/15/2010

TRADEMARK